NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 20 MHz

BUREAU

CH 647334 (3710.01 MHz)

T Teansceiver A
+
KEYSIGHT _ Input: RFi01
> OUPLLRFIOT
Couplig: AC

Disp Center 3.70000 GHz

Reference
arer #1: Left
arer #1: Right

2Table

Start Freq

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
2050 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
25,00 MH:.

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz 19.
5.000 MHz 34
2500 MHz
24.50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz

1 RB

&

Carter Ref Feq: 3710000000 GHz
AvgIHold: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL 1€C

Tig:Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 d8m

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

N
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|
\
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I
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Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average Span 40.000 Mz

Measure Trace

Power
21,67 dBm /20,000 MHz Trace 1
2167 a8

Upper

IntegBW  dBm Freq (Hz) dBm  ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
0.0 ( E

1000 M

A360M

1000 MHz.
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56 NR 1
|SEM
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T roansceiver A

i+

IGHT _Input RFi0T
Output RFIOT

o Couping: AC

Reference
arer #1: Left
arrer #1: Right

StartFreq
00Hz 1
1000 MHz 5.

5000MHz 2500 MHz
2050 MHz 2450 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
25,00 MHz__500.0 Mtz

0ct 14,2024
D (M2 Wsiisoam

CorrCCorr

Stop Freq

FULL RB

Tig:Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 d8m

Carter Ref Feq: 3710000000 GHz
AvgIHoI: 100.00% of 10

cCinfo: UL, 1€C

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

i
i
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f
/

Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

r
21,81 dBm /20,000 MHz
21,81 dBm /20,000 MHz

Integ BW.
000 MHz 2000 kHz
000 MHz 5100 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

1000 M
7800M

Span 40.000 Mz

Measure Trace
Trace 1

T teansceiver A
56 AR 1
B N+

KEYSIGHT ngl R:IFNO
1 RFIOT

ference
Carrer #1: Left
Carrer #1: Right

Start Freq
0.0

RIEIOE

CorrCCorr

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz

1 RB

Carter Ref Feq: 3970000000 GHz
‘AvgIHOI: 100.00% of 10
CCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Range: 4568n [Trig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

—_——
|
\
f
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Span 40.000 Mz,
pts

Measure Trace
75 dBm / 20,000 MHz Trace
20.75 dBm / 20,000 MHz

Loy
IntegBW  dBm  ALimi(dB) Freq (Hz) dBm
) 4

1000 MHz.

Oct 14, 2024
10:52:30 AM

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-4
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SEM

2Table

KEYSIGHT
S

M teonsceivern

N+

Input: RFIOT
Output: RFIOT

Disp Center 3.98000 GHz

Reference

arer #1: Right

Start Freq

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
20.50 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz
2500 MHz.

CorrCCorr

FULL RB

Range: 4568n [Trig: Free Run
Gate: FFT ‘AvgIHold: 100.

Carter Ref Freq: 3670000000 GHz

00% of 10

cCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

\
i
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Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: A

dBm /20,000 MHz
dBm /20,000 MHz

Integ BW.
200.0 kHz
510.0kHz (
1.000 MHz (
1.000 MHz (
1.000 MHz (
(
(
(

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5000 MHz
2500 MHz
24.50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz

@m  aLimi(cB)
¢

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

0ct 14,2024
9 [ ?] T
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Span 40.000 Mz
pts

Measure Trace
Trace 1
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ALimit(dB)
(:2469)
(2438)
(2113

Freq (Hz)
0.0

1000M
7.100M

Report Format Version: 7.1.0

(Carier Reference
Frequency
3.970000000 G




BUREAU

NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 25 MHz
ﬁ Frequency —:

Center Frequency
500.004500 MHz

vl

&

Center Frequency
20.500000000 GHz

Frequency

Mkr1 899.00 MHz|
-43.90 dBm)|

Mkr1 3.701 2 GHz|
24.77 dBm

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB
Ref Level 33.01 dBm

Settings Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB

Ref Level 28.01 dBm

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Span
39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
40.000000000 GHz

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Auto
Man

CF Step
3.900000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale X Axis Scale

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz

#Res BW 1.0 MHz

Stop 1.0000 GHz,| Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz|

#Sweep ~502 m (5001 p] s B 10 Wiz #Sweep -505 m (30001 ps]
plSA yt L% K

Frequency v 3. o ]+ Fo

Center Frequency
500.004500 MHz

Frequency v - i

Mkr1 870.20 MHz|
-43.73 dBm

Mkr1 3.828 0 GHz|
23.25 dBm|

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB
Ref Level 33.01 dBm

Center Frequency
20.500000000 GHz

Settings Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB.
Ref Level 28.01 dBm

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Span
39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
40.000000000 GHz

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Auto
Man

CF Step
3.900000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Freq Offset
0Hz

A X Axis Scale X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop 1.0000 GHz{{™ | og

#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)|

Lin

Frequency v |- -

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB.
Ref Level 33.01 dBm

Mkr1 871.60 MHz|
-43.53 dBm

Center Frequency -
500.004500 MHz

#Video BW 3.0 MHz

Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)|

Log
Lin

Frequency

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB.
Ref Level 28.01 dBm

Mkr1 3.955 7 GHz|
25.12 dBm)|

Center Frequency
20.500000000 GHz

v

Span
999.991000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Span
39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Start Freq
9.000 kHz

Start Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq
40.000000000 GHz

CF Step
99.999100 MHz

Auto
Man

CF Step
3.900000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Freq Offset
0Hz

X Axis Scale
Stop 1.0000 GHz{{™ | og
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| i

X Axis Scale
Log

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz

#Res BW 1.0 MHz

Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz

#Res BW 1.0 MHz

Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)|

CH 664500 (3967.5 MHz)
Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 25 MHz

BUREAU

CH 647500 (3712.5 MHz)

T roansceiver A

KEYSIGHT _ Input
> Outpu

+
RFIOT Range: 45 d8m
1t RFIOT Gate: FFT

Couplng: AC

Disp Center 3.70000 GHz

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

Tig:Free Run

Det: Average, #Offs Det

1 RB

Carter Ref Feq: 3712500000 GHz
‘AvgIHold: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL 1€C

Average Span 50.000 Mz

Reference Power

2Table

R0

arer #1: Left
arer #1: Right

21.88 dBm /25,000 MHz
21.88 dBm / 25,000 MHz

dBm

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5000 MHz
30.00 MHz
2950 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz

Integ BW.
2700 kHz
5100kHz 3404 (2104)
1.000 MHz 6 48)
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

Start Freq
o

1.000 MHz

30,00 MHz
3000 MH;.

0ot 18,2020
? 10:52.58 AM

ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
(424) 0.0

Measure Trace
Trace 1

dBm

1000 M

5[ rremene

M reansceiver &
B 0+
KEYSIGHT _Input: RFiO1
> UL RFIO1

Coupling: AC

Reference
arer #1: Left

P
a 21,81 dBm /25,000 MHz

arer #1: Right 21.81 dBm / 25,000 MHz

StartFreq

Stop Freq

0.0Hz 1000 MHz

1000
5000

A

5)[c/m[?

MHz
MHz

5000 MHz
E
29.50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
MHz 5000 M
Oct 14,2024
10:53:06 AM

FULL RB

Range: 458m [T Free Run

Gate: FFT
cCinfo: UL, 1€C

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

i
i
/

/1//

1

Chan Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Upper
Integ BW. ALimit(dB)
)

1000 MHz.

Carter Ref Feq: 3712500000 GHz
AvgIHoI: 100.00% of 10

&

Carier Reference
Frequency
3712500000 G

Span 50.000 Mz

Measure Trace
Trace 1

Freq (Hz)

M Toonscoivern

5GNR 1
ISEM.

KEYSIGHT _input: RFIO1
e

[

N+

CorrCCorr Range: 45 d8m

FI01

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

2
A

|
f

\

ference
Carrer #1: Left
Carrer #1: Right

95 dBm / 25,000 MHz
20.95 dBm / 25,000 MHz

Start Freq
0.0Hz
1.000 MHz (
5.000 MHz (
2550 MHz (
30.00 MHz (
(

(

(

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz

Integ BW.

%000
%000
%000 b

o 2028
? s

1000 MHz.

Tig: Fres Run
Gate: FFT

Loy
dBm  ALimitdB) Freq (Hz)
(

1 RB

Carter Ref Feq: 3967500000 GHz
‘AvgIHOI: 100.00% of 10
CCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Span 50.000 Mz,
pts

Measure Trace

Freq (Hz)

Upper
ALimit(dB)
(5.90) 00

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-4

3.967500000 GHz.

M reansceiver &
56 AR 1
B2 N+

KEYSIGHT _ineut: RFIO1
e

Disp Center 3.98000 GHz

2Table

9 |~ |l (?

Page No. 701 / 952

CorrCCorr

Reference

FULL RB

Range: 4568n [Trig: Free Run
Gate: FFT AvgIHOI: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

0.87 dBm 1 25.000 MHz
0.87 dBm / 25.000 MHz

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5000 MHz
EXy
2950 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz

Oct 14, 2024

10:53:43AM

IntegBW  dBm  ALimitdB) Freq (Hz)
2 (

0
(2171)

1000 MHz.

Carter Ref Freq: 3 967500000 GHz

(Carier Reference
Frequency
3.967500000 GHz.

Span 50.000 Mz
pts
Measure Trace
Trace 1
Freq (Hz)
0.0

1000M
9750 M
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BUREAU

NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz
ﬁ Frequency ﬁ Frequency v - -

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 898.00 MHz||Center Frequency. PSS Ref Lyl Offset 18.01 4B Mkr1 3.701 2 GHz|[Center Frequency

Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.66 dBm|} 500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 28.01 dBm 24.32 dBm{} 20.500000000 GHz

Span - 4] Span

999.991000 MHz 39,0000000 GHz
Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz . 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz . bl 3.900000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ‘ 0Hz

4 X Axis Scale 4 X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz,| Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz| Log

#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| i #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts) Lin

Q Pt SA Q

Ref Ll Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 838.00 MHz||Center Frequency Settings 1 Spectrum Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 3.826 0 GHz||Center Frequency:
Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.76 dBm|} 500.004500 MHz Scale/Div 10 dB Ref Level 28,01 dBm 24.61 dBm|}/20.500000000 GHz

5 Lo N

Span 1 Span
999.991000 MHz 39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz 11 .../ | 1000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz 3.900000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ’ 0Hz
A X Axis Scale A X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz| Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz| Log
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| i #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)| Lin

Fo Frequency v 5" = Fo Frequency

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 872.80 MHz|{Center Frequency. ISR Ref Lvi Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 3.950 8 GHz||Center Frequency
Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.66 dBm|}|500.004500 MHz i Ref Level 28.01 dBm 21.51 dBm|} 20500000000 GHz
v Span 09 1 Span
999.991000 MHz 39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz o 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step . CF Step
99.999100 MHz ‘ 3.900000000 GHz

Auto t Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ’ 0Hz

A X Axis Scale A X Axis Scale
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz| Log Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz| Log

#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| Lin #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)| Lin

CH 664332 (3964.98 MHz)
Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 30 MHz

BUREAU

CH 647668 (3715.02 MHz)

T Teansceiver A
+
KEYSIGHT _ Input: RFi01
> OUPLLRFIOT
Couplig: AC

Disp Center 3.70000 GHz

Reference
arer #1: Left
arer #1: Right

2Table

2.00 dBm

StartFreq  Stop Freq

0.0Hz 1000 MHz
5.000 MHz
E
34,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz

1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
30,50 MHz
35.00 MHz
35.00 MHz
EX
35.00 MHz
300 MH:.

Oct 14,2024
9?2 T

1R

Tig:Free Run
Gate: FFT

Range: 45 d8m
Ref Value 36.0 dBm

|
| 7
i,:(\

Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

Power
22.00 dBm /30,000 MHz

130,000 MHz

Integ BW. ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
(87 0.0

1000 MHz.

B

Carter Ref Feq: 3715000000 GHz
‘AvgIHold: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL 1€C

Upper
dBm  ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)

M reansceiver &
B 0+
KEYSIGHT _Input: RFiO1

> UL RFIO1
Coupling: AC

&

Frequency

Span 60.000 Mz Chan Det
2001 pts
Reference
arer #1: Left
arrer #1: Right

Measure Trace

P
Trace 1 21.89 dBm / 30,000 MHz

21.89 dBm / 30,000 MHz

StopFreq  Integ BW.
1.000 MHz
5000 MHz
35.00 MHz
34,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500,01

StartFreq
0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
30,50 MHz
35.00 MHz
35.00 MHz
E
35.00 MHz
300 MHz.

0ct 14,2024
D M2 s

1000 MHz.

Range: 45 d8m

FULL RB

Carter Ref Feq: 3715000000 GHz
AvgIHoI: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1€C

Tig:Free Run
Gate: FFT

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

Average, #Offs Det: Average Span 60.000 Mz

Measure Trace
Trace 1

Upper
ALimit(dB) _Freq (Hz)
) s

M Toonscoivern

o B+
A
GHT mafror

Coupli

ference
Carrer #1: Left 98 o
Carrer #1: Right 2098 d

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz

Start Freq
0.0

35.00 MHz
35.00 MHz
300 MH:.

A~ (][] e

10:54:50 AM

1 RB

Range: 4568n [Trig: Free Run
Gate: FFT

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

4B/ 30.000 MHz
4B/ 30.000 MHz

Loy
IntegBW  dBm  ALimi(dB) Freq (Hz)
300.0 kHz )
510.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

Carter Ref Feq: 3965000000 GHz
‘AvgIHOI: 100.00% of 10
CCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Upper
dBm_ aLimit(dB)

Freq (Hz)
10.58 00

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-4

M teonsceivern

A +
e -
T

Coupl

Span 60.000 Mz Disp Center 3.98000 GHz
pts

Measure Trace 2Table Reference

Trace 8
8 dBm / 30.000 MHz

Integ BW.
300.0 kHz
510.0kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5000 MHz
35,00 MHz
34,50 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500.0 MHz
500 0.MHz
Oct 14,2024

105458 AM

Start Freq
0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
000 MHz
30,50 MHz

9 |~ |l (?

Page No. 703 / 952

Range: 45 d8m

FULL RB

Carter Ref Feq: 3965000000 GHz
AvgIHOI: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Tig: Fres Run
Gate: FFT

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

Span 60.000 Mz
pts

Measure Trace

Trace 1
r Upper
) Freq (Hz) ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
(2102) 4450k
1000M
1055M

@m aLimi(d®)
¢

(2560

@
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BUREAU

NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz
ﬁ Frequency —: ﬁ Frequency v - -

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 901.80 MHz|Center Frequency SN Ref Lyl Offset 18.01 4B Mkr1 3.700 8 GHz|[Center Frequency
Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.71 dBm]} 500.004500 MHz i Ref Level 28.01 dBm 25.24 dBm|| 20500000000 GHz

Span x Span
999.991000 MHz 39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz . 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz 3.900000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ‘

0Hz
X Axis Scale X Axis Scale

Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz,| Log Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz|
#Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| Lin #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)

Frequency v |3~ SIS Frequency v

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 870.60 MHz|{Center Frequency. IR Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 3.821 2 GHz||Center Frequency
Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.81 dBm|| 500.004500 MHz i Ref Level 28,01 dBm 24.51 dBm|}/20.500000000 GHz
Y oc Y

Span Span
999.991000 MHz 39.0000000 GHz

Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz 11 .../ | 1000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz 3.900000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ’ 0Hz
1
A X Axis Scale A X Axis Scale .
#Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz| Log . #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz| Log
#Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| Lin #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)| Lin

Frequency v |- - Tioh Frequency v

Ref Lvl Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 903.20 MHz|{Center Frequency. ISR Ref Lvi Offset 18.01 dB Mkr1 3.940 6 GHz||Center Frequency
Ref Level 33.01 dBm -43.53 dBm|| 500.004500 MHz " Ref Level 28.01 dBm 24.77 dBm|1/20.500000000 GHz
v Span 09 1 Span
999.991000 MHz 39.0000000 GHz
Swept Span Swept Span
Zero Span Zero Span

Start Freq Start Freq
9.000 kHz o 1.000000000 GHz

Stop Freq Stop Freq
1.000000000 GHz 40.000000000 GHz

CF Step CF Step
99.999100 MHz ‘ 3.900000000 GHz

Auto Auto
Man Man

Freq Offset Freq Offset
0Hz ’ 0Hz

A X Axis Scale A X
Start 9 kHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 1.0000 GHz| Log Start 1.00 GHz #Video BW 3.0 MHz Stop 40.00 GHz|

#Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~502 ms (5001 pts)| i #Res BW 1.0 MHz #Sweep ~505 ms (80001 pts)|

CH 664000 (3960 MHz)
Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.

Axis Scale
Log

Report No.: RFBEDW-WTW-P24070638-4 Page No. 704 / 952 Report Format Version: 7.1.0




NR n77 SCS 30 kHz (3.7 GHz ~ 3.98 GHz) - MIMO-Ant 3, Channel Bandwidth: 40 MHz

BUREAU

CH 648000 (3720 MHz)

1 RB

T Teansceiver A
+
KEYSIGHT _ Input: RFi01
> OUPLLRFIOT
Couplig: AC

Range: 4508m [Tg: Free Run

Gate: FFT

Carter Ref Freq: 3720000000 GHz
‘AvgIHold: 100.00% of 10
cCinfo: UL 1€C

Ref Value 36.0 dBm

Disp Center 3.70000 GHz Det: Average, #Offs Det: Average

2Table Reference
arer #1: Left
arer #1: Right

Power
21,84 dBm /40,000 MHz
21.84 dBm /40,000 MHz

dBm

1877

Upper
StartFreq  Stop Freq dBm  ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)

0.0Hz 1000 MHz « .
1000 MHz 5000 MHz
5000MHz 4500 MHz
4050 MHz 4450 MHz
4500 MHz 5000 MHz
4500MHz 5000 MHz
4500MHz 5000 MHz
4500MHz 5000 MHz
4500 MHz 500 0 MHz

Oct 14,2024
D M2 s

ALimit(dB) Freq (Hz)
) 0.0

1000 MHz.

M reansceiver &
B 0+
KEYSIGHT _Input: RFiO1
> UL RFIO1

Coupling: AC

Frequency

&

Range: 45 d

Span 80.000 Mz Chan Det

Measure Trace Reference
Trace 1 arer #1: Left
arrer #1: Right

P
21.89 dBm /40,000 MHz
21.89 dBm /40,000 MHz

StartFreq
0.0Hz
1.000 MHz

Stop Freq
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
4500 MHz

Integ BW.
360.0 kHz
510.0kHz
1000MHz 38
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1000 MHz.

45.00 MHz
45,00 MHz

500.0 MHz

500,01

FULL RB

Bm [Tig:Free Run

Gate: FFT

Carter Ref Feq: 3720000000 GHz
AvgIHold: 100.00% of 10

cCinfo: UL, 1€C

Rt Ve 350,08
|
i
‘ f
}

Average, #Offs Det: Average

(H2)

0.0
1000 M
2980M

Upper
dBm  ALimit(dB)
)

Span 80.000 Mz

Measure Trace
Trace 1

Freq (Hz)

1 RB

M Toonscoivern

e e
&

CCinfo: UL, 1¢C

Tig: Fres Run
FI01 Gate: FFT

Ref Value 35.0 dBm

A

ference
Carrer #1: Left

3 dBm/ 40.000 MHz
Carrer #1:Right 2083

20,83 dBm / 40,000 MHz
Start Freq

0.0Hz
1.000 MHz
5.000 MHz
40.50 MHz
4500 MHz
4

StopFreq  Integ BW.
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Note: The signal at 9 kHz is IF signal from spectrum analyzer.
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